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1. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS, FACE OF EXTERIOR STUDS, 

STRUCTURAL GRIDS AND CENTERLINES WHERE INDICATED.

2. ADD GYPSUM WALLBOARD TO INSIDE FACE OF ALL EXTERIOR WALLS. 

EXTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE MINIMUM CAVITY R VALUE OF 19.

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

EXISTING PARTITION GRAPHICS LEGEND

1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

SOUND PARTITION

BRACED PARTITION

FURRING PARTITION

TYPE DETAILDESCRIPTIONGRAPHIC
PRIO-

RITY

HIGH

LOW

NEW PARTITION GRAPHICS LEGEND

1Aa 1/A7.111 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

0Ac 1/A7.11SOUND PARTITION

0Ba 1/A7.11BRACED PARTITION

0Fa 1/A7.11FURRING PARTITION

TYPE DETAILDESCRIPTIONGRAPHIC
PRIO-

RITY

HIGH

LOW

LIGHT SWITCH

FIRE ALARM STROBE

GFI

FLOOR DATA OUTLET

220v

TV

CR

DO

MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN

DR

ELECTRICAL PANEL

GENERATOR 

ALARM PANEL

EP

GP

KP

J

EM

I

+##"

D

SC

P

J
C

J
W

DEDICATED OUTLET

220 VOLT OUTLET

OUTLET W/ GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT PROTECTION

JUNCTION  BOX OUTLET FOR POWER

JUNCTION BOX OUTLET FOR  COMMUNICATION/DATA

JUNCTION BOX OUTLET FOR FURNITURE WHIPS

EMERGENCY OUTLET

INDICATES HEIGHT IN INCHES AFF TO OUTLET CENTERLINE.  

DEFAULT HEIGHT = 18" AFF UNLESS TAGGED OTHERWISE. 

TYPICAL FOR ALL OUTLETS

TV OUTLET

CARD READER

DOOR OPENER BUTTON

DOOR RELEASE BUTTON

KEYPAD

INTERCOM

SECURITY CAMERA

DESIGNATIONS

SYMBOLS

DUPLEX OUTLET

QUAD OUTLET

RECESSED OUTLET (TYPE PER SYMBOL OR OTHER DESIGNATION)

DUPLEX FLOOR OUTLET

QUAD FLOOR OUTLET

JUNCTION BOX OUTLETDATA OUTLET

PHONE OUTLET

DATA/PHONE OUTLET

SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLET

SYMBOLS

SYMBOLS

DESIGNATIONS

R

DESIGNATIONS

SYMBOLS

MHO

RECESSED OUTLET (TYPE PER OTHER DESIGNATION)R

DESIGNATIONS

RECESSED OUTLET (TYPE PER SYMBOL)R

JUNCTION FLOOR OUTLET

FLOOR PHONE OUTLET

FLOOR DATA/PHONE 

OUTLET

FIRE ALARM 

CONTROL PANEL

FIRE ALARM 

ANNUNCIATOR PANEL

FACP

FAAP

POWER OUTLET LEGEND

DATA OUTLET LEGEND

SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLET LEGEND

JUNCTION OUTLET LEGEND

MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL LEGEND

1. PER 2021 IBC SEC. 1607.16, INTERIOR WALLS AND PARTITIONS THAT 

EXCEED 6 FT IN HEIGHT, INCLUDING THEIR FINISH MATERIALS, SHALL 

HAVE ADEQUATE STRENGTH AND STIFFNESS TO RESIST THE LOADS TO 

WHICH THEY ARE SUBJECTED BUT NOT LESS THAN A HORIZONTAL 

LOAD OF 5 PSF.

2. HIGHEST PRIORITY PARTITIONS ARE LISTED FIRST IN THE LEGEND.  

SUBSEQUENT PARTITIONS DECREASE IN PRIORITY. HIGHER PRIORITY 

WALLS TAKES PRECEDENCE, SEE WALL PRIORITY DETAILS.

REV-02

PROVIDE RECESS MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

(LARSEND 2409-R1).

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES

1

2

3

PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING AT ALL TV LOCATIONS. COORDINATE 

FINAL LOCATION WITH OWNER.

PROVIDE POWER AT LIGHTED MIRROR LOCATIONS.

4 COORDINATE LOCKING AND KEYING W/ OWNER

5
PROVIDE 1/32 INCH LEAD SHEET TO 7 FEET IN HEIGHT, REF. PHYSICIST 
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REV-02

SEE PLAN

0Ba - BRACED PARTITION A

FULL WIDTH BATT INSULATION

5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP BD EACH SIDE

OMIT GYP BD ABOVE CEILING

WHEN CEILING IS GYP BD IN

THE ENTIRE ROOM

STRUCTURE ABOVE

SEE PLAN

0Ac - FULL HEIGHT SOUND PARTITION C

ACOUSTIC SEALANT

FULL WIDTH BATT INSULATION

5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP BD EACH SIDE

2X WOOD STUD,

SEE PLAN FOR SIZE

CEILING, WHERE OCCURS,

SEE RCP FOR TYPE AND HEIGHT

OMIT GYP BD ABOVE CEILING

WHEN CEILING IS GYP BD IN

THE ENTIRE ROOM

ACOUSTIC SEALANT

STRUCTURE ABOVE

2X WOOD STUD,

SEE PLAN FOR SIZE

CEILING, WHERE OCCURS,

SEE RCP FOR TYPE AND HEIGHT
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2024.01.09

FLOOR PLAN

A2.10

ALLEN MOB -

TENANT A

504 NORTH WATTERS

SUITE 100

ALLEN, TEXAS 75013

CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENTS

2024.01.09

3/16" = 1'-0"A2.10

1 FLOOR 1 OVERALL

1 1/2" = 1'-0"A2.10

2 PARTITION TYPES

DESCRIPTION DATE

REV-01 Revision 1 - TAS and

Lighting Updates

2023.12.20

REV-02 Revision 2 - City

Comments

2024.01.09

NOTE:  PROVIDE JOINT FIRESTOPPING AND/OR PENETRATION FIRESTOPPING IN EXISTING RATED WALLS TO COMPLY WITH IBC-21 SECTION 714.  SUBMIT 

UL DETAILS UL 263 & UL 1479 FOR APPROVAL.

REV-02
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